

Phillip R. Crandall, Director Social Services | Public Health | Mental Health

## media handout

August 21, 2015

## Designated cleaner air centers open in Eastern Humboldt

The following locations have been designated as cleaner air centers for residents impacted by smoke:

 Willow Creek Community Resource Center 38883 Highway 299
Willow Creek, CA 95573
Phone: 530-629-3141
Monday through Friday 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Hours may vary. Please call to confirm.)

Neighborhood Facility - Hoopa Valley Tribe

Highway 96 Hoopa, CA 95546 Phone: 530-625-4211

Monday through Sunday 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

• Libby Nix Community Center - Yurok Tribe

2301 Highway 96 Weitchpec, CA 95546 Phone: 530-625-4130

Monday through Saturday 8:30 a.m. to 5 p.m.

-###-

Follow us on Twitter: @HumCoDHHS